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Will the Minister of Home Affalrs be pleased to state:

S

*229. ¢

(a) whether any decision hag been taken regarding the, future political get-up of Delhi; and

(b) if not, the reasons for the delay?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs (Shri Hathi): (a) and (b). The matter is under active consideration.

Shri Indrajit Gupta: In view of the fact that the Government has been telling us for a good many years that

- this matter ig under consideration, may
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Wwe know what are the special reasons, if any, which are preventing the Government from coming to a decision regarding the almost unanimous demand of the people of Delhi and the various political parties for an elected
Assembly?
Shri Hathi: It s not years since the matter is under consideration. But the question is, so far as the Asscm-
bly and the full statehood is concerned, the Government is not inclined to accede to that. Short of that, whatever can be done ig being proposed and the proposals are being discussed on that basis. They all know and all the proposals that are being discussed are on this basis, and that is why it has taken some time.

Shri Indrajit Gupta: May I know whether the reply which has been given means that the proposal or the formula, as it was, I think, called, by the late Govind Vallabh Pant with respect to this question of giving responsible government to Delhi, has been given the go-by for all time now?

The Minister of Home Affairs (Shri Nanda): It is the same formula which is being pursued.

ot Taw wAwT: T W oA
™ § I A o A gf & S9
T DT ¥\ IT F awA g
g W af g afe gf A 2
T ff WXIT B IF A wgl AN wee v far g 7

off war: @ I K NEwew
< E § W 5w ¥ Ak § ok gem
P & 97 T ¥ 1 3T 7w W wnfa
et wwY & o 0w A Wy
Fg kAR A

'ﬁmm:mqsdﬁ
ot Ty wEy W feafy ¥ gt whaw w1 ¥ fr frg aag T fassdt & o9-
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Afas s & ar § wfaw fog 2
faar s ?

oY 7Y : AGT TE FTAA GEAH
3 &w ay dare § W @ WA B
3 #1 Afew ag wifew § fs sarar &
FYTET AT K FT A{L &L | W A
Fifrw & 1 @R Ny BT oS
@ & e &1 ga7g A fmr ST
e a0

st gt @rel @ A S
YT TS 9T | Ag T AYT TR qWG
¥ =T %7 fawg awar 9= " § o
w7 g HAY AT W0 I AT FFY §
fe 7 & a1 @Y A §, oF awng ¥
a1 Y gTg ¥ IF & AT ¥ wiaw iy
¥ feagr sam ?

st ey fo o &1 @ ¥
a9 grag g, o & arg afe o
AN @R Q
wr § f5 & 90 Tt @ I arfe
oI AT AT G |

oft arrft : ww A A Y
@ S w7 ¥4 wAHT gAT ?

uww wieg : w9 A Az fly
Arg G 1 X awar g

sh arft: o fdm & fs ..

weTR WY T 1T B3 A
et aTgE, T N oF qw & fre-T A § 1 I D wex W
s fmar 2, Ot ®& oww 3w oI v
TTSYHIT FAT E FT J ?

oft ormdw fog fogeel: oo & aely w1 A F T F gy B @
oft 3, ag & o W 7wt
garEfr I ax @ & ?
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wR PR : 7Y @) I8 qHETS
WE T aw

Shri Surendrs Pal Singh: Before coming to a final decision in this regard, would the Government as=
certain the wishes of the people who are living in the rural areas of Delhi as to whether they would fike to remain in the new set-up or they would like to merge with the neighbouring States of Uttar Pradesh and Punjab?

Shri Nanda: The latter part of the question does not arise, and we are in touch with the representatives of the rural areas.

st augre fay : GXF a9 €W
¥ fF 97 O ) T R AR I Y
A F, HOAT TP gL w4 A
& ? @ ¥ ag aum g@e ot
A § 7 Aw w9 Y ang P §
A WAt ¥ 1 AR X gy W9
T wR |

W WENE ;AT W |

sft WA W W ;xR faar
& affafar woet & ar Wt W feeelt ar fafww wodfas afent feeeft & WY TaET ¥ grEww ¥
froag &Y < o § & s faeet
*r fedft arw Toifas oEt ¥ 9
s M FE AT A, W ¥
qFTE H1E gATT T ¥ F qq7 wfaw iR TR @ N g
quTy ¥ 7

ot 7v: wfow @9 fr Qar
gy ¥ fogr sy o

Uﬁﬂqﬁ!ﬁ 3mm,ﬁ ]
warT foar v @ w1 a7 wEg wgs i
T ¥ | (Interruptions).
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W R WY 9% § AT
W qg T v F 5 39 # s
WA & § A 99§ A TWIET
O T AT § WR T FEW §I KT
HEHATR | X I G AN AT ([nter-
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Shrl Nanda: It is not a matter to be treated in this manner. [t is a very serious answer. I have accepted the suggestion of the hon. Member be treated in this manner. It is a clear-cut scheme ig placed before

them.

mmmvﬂfw e

TTIW WYY : (W TF T AEEE
F Wq & FA 9T 2 5 oI @
&9 3% ' w1 fr gmt s fear
ezl wet & 1 g3 O AvaT w1 4R
ware FaAT wifgd | 3y fem @ AR
e dagmga g wd fega
#reart gt 77 § ag Ia MwHa
T gt oot og gwr wA oY,
W 3§ A g A9 ¥ AT o
21 &% qru gER 3w w@r @ A ag
w6 A T H W @ & F A
€W A7 F 97 0w FFA & W g
fo g o A w43 | 98 g 3w
Qe am o

To T wlge wWifgar: @ &
¥ e 41 fF gEd g & A
fear war, ol fret @ w1 oA fewm it 7 T

st 7y fowg : 78 ol aoet
N 97 dfedra * 2

ruption ) feft % @ gr A wifgd | 9w & fag s W f e gy
M Nu T7e A, av W J9 N
&

oft ¥\ : T W T § wf o
&

WSOW WENAT : 351 A9 §H T FEAT
Ly

oft Y : uro § dawr w6

TTW WEWY : W R T
@ & s, a1 aww <A@

WMo T wige Wfgar: g fegam % T 2w @ R, afew fegmgena =Y wwy g wfeniaw & faegw
TATE T W™ § 9T & T e
fear w1 g% ww g WA ¥ qer wrar qr e sy ferlt Y fedt Torhifas aét & A wifed gur faar &
W &1 ag warw 3 e gw wom -
fard gumar aAri ) wifer € T
T &3 § 1 (Interruptions).

Shri Nanda: I never said that. It may be that a certain part of a question may be misunderstood. It may be clarified. I sald it in the sense whether there was going to be a clear-cut scheme being given, and I said I shall try.

o W WY wifgan : wod qE
T Q@ IFT KO qY SATET WY FTH FT
TR |

Wt Wo Wo WW: A ¥ Nw w
$ a1 Y 9T Y W7 B
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e WY : g9 a7 97 £ wrar
Y qrfeqi, § A I I § IT FT AH
Yt farme sz eta v 8 1 worowd

3 AW YA W & waddE qo
T 3 )

Shri Nanda: I thought the word was “final”’—*“either clear-cut or final®
I have not received any such scheme.
(Interruptions).

Mr. Speaker: Question over.

Shri Harl Vishnu Kamath: Under the proviso to rule 46, if the Iome Minister is willing, Question 234 may be answered.

Mr. Speaker: It is not willingness.

Only if it comes from him, it can be considered.

Hour i

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

qat arfemm & sxww

Ligtancindh iz i
ot anax fag fagat:
ot ®o Wro fyidy:
W Wo Wo WEWT:
ot ffa foaw :

! ®o ATo faardy:
ot Tawta fay :

' THET IATET :
ot AT AT
wit wye fag :
iﬂ‘!oeoh:

ot wrcfaegr g :
WAt valmAT w
ot Ho Wlo ¥AWE:
ot aare Fag

H ®o Wo HWHAN:
ot qrewe gfeam
Liﬂﬂﬁ'ﬂ't:

T qRatE Gl a7 T A FIw
w4t fw:

(%) *72d, 1964 & a7 fad
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sfrr ff qifeee & W wia &
"

WV (a) fafs et o g9 sonfag
e dat § weonfyay F gAate § g aFasfa g & 7

grata (st @mmit) @ (%)
T GIEAA F ATER 1 99y, §9
1964 ¥ 27 AA, 1 1965 TH

9,20,192 =afsq qifeear ¥ Wi o1
aF g1

(=) fafws ot ok @ yw-
foar ot ¥ oof arfeea & @
faeatfoat & grate & &t 7 gofa &
MAF Ao aar sl Ig @
fear mar 1 [qeverew § < wa, afed &1 oo o 3902/65)

fararr-frreal w1 wrAci T R WA

(%Y wo ®To fryal:
W "o ®Wo AW :
it gz fag

st To firo g :
sret afast fmm
s wieTT ATe XTAT
5! ¥R T vy :
ot wy

« fagTaT waT :

| St ¥o Wo g :
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w7 fowt W@ gy a9 Y FAr
v

(%) frar-frart & s
g # o fara 7 @Y, 1965 WY
e g, fer fem wgeaqe Wafrs faeat o7 ==t g€ WX SRy W W
T AT T ;

(&) a¥ = & wrr A Ay 2wf
¥ am &1 § AT g w4 fawfd
w g

